How to Order Manifold How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
3
5
U
D
Ordering example (SY3000, +COM, U side)
How to Order Valves
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
5SY 5 2 40 LOU
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24 VDC
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Series
Type of actuation
Rated voltage
Manual override
Series SY3000/5000
Base Mounted Manifold
Stacking Type/DIN Rail Mounted
Connector Box
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Symbol Applicable stations
2 to 10 stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
∗M Special specifications
45SS5Y 3
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
NoteStationsSymbol
...
16
...
02 2 stations
16 stations
Valve stations
SUP/EXH block assembly
mounting position
Option
Symbol Specifications
A With connector box (+COM spec.)
NA With connector box (–COM spec.)
Specifications
Symbol Mounting position
U U side
D D side
Connector box
mounting position
A U 05 D C6
A/B port size
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6

Series SY3000/5000
Base Mounted
� How to Order Interface regulator (SY3000, 5000 only)
Series SY3000
ARBY3000-05-�-2
(For odd number stations)
ARBY3000-06-�-2
(For even number stations)
ARBY3000-M1-�-2 ARBY5000-00-�-2 ARBY5000-M1-�-2
Series SY5000
ARBY3000 05
Pressure gauge (G15-10-01) [for odd number station]
Pressure gauge (G15-10-01) [for even number station]
Plug (M-5P)
05
06
M1
Pressure gauge connection port
P port
A port (P controlled type, A port regulation)
B port (P controlled type, B port regulation)
P
A1
B1
Regulating port
∗ In the case of Series ARBY3000 with a
pressure gauge when mounting on the
manifold, use caution that the part
numbers are different between the odd
no. stations and the even no. stations to
avoid gauges from interfering from each
others.
P 2 ARBY5000 00
Pressure gauge (G15-10-01)
Plug (M-5P)
00
M1
Pressure gauge connection port
P port
A port (P controlled type, A port regulation)
B port (P controlled type, B port regulation)
P
A1
B1
Regulating port
P 2
Series Round head combination screw
ARBY3000 SY3000-23-10
 (M2 x 36)
M3 x 48.5,
Matt nickel platedARBY5000
Gasket
SX3000-57-4
SX5000-57-6
Accessory Caution
Mounting screw tightening torques
M2: 0.16 N·m
M3: 0.8 N·m
Manifold Option
 +